179
AFK Fling-cut Switch
Installation instruction V1.5
Acrel Co., Ltd.
Declaration
All rights reserved. Without the written permission of the company, any paragraph or
chapter in this manual shall not be copied, copied or transmitted in any form. Otherwise, all
consequences shall be borne by the violator.

transient protection measures.
 Discharge technology: the capacitor can complete the discharge of the residual voltage within 2s.
 Software overcurrent detection technology: it can accurately find out the over-zero point, and does not issue an input
command when harmonics are detected.
3 Model Description
Table 1 Selection table
Compensation
method
Rated
current
Matching capacitor
capacity (kvar)
Model No.
Co-
complementary
45A ≤20 AFK-3D/45A
55A ≤30 AFK-3D/55A
70A ≤40 AFK-3D/70A
80A ≤50 AFK-3D/80A
110A ≤60 AFK-3D/110A
Divided
Complementary
45A ≤20 AFK-2D/45A
55A ≤30 AFK-2D/55A
70A ≤40 AFK-2D/70A
80A ≤50 AFK-2D/80A
110A ≤60 AFK-2D/110A
Interphase
45A ≤20 AFK-2L/45A
55A ≤30 AFK-2L/55A
70A ≤40 AFK-2L/70A
Note: Composite switches are divided into two types: A and B. The size of B-type composite switch is different
from that of A-type composite switch, and B-type size has a maximum rated current of 70A, while the other electrical
2
properties are the same, so you need to mark the size for selection, and if you don't, you will be defaulted to the size of A-

2 Functional features
 Discharge technology: The capacitor can discharge the residual voltage within 2S.
 Software overcurrent detection technology: can accurately find out the over-zero point, and does not send out the
input command when harmonics are detected.
3 Model description
Table 1 Selection table+
Compensation
method
Rated
current
Matching capacitor capacity
(kvar)
Model No.
Co-
complementary
45A ≤20 AFK-3D/45A-J
55A ≤30 AFK-3D/55A-J
70A ≤40 AFK-3D/70A-J
Divided
Complementary
45A ≤20 AFK-2D/45A-J
55A ≤30 AFK-2D/55A-J
70A ≤40 AFK-2D/70A-J
Interphase
45A ≤20 AFK-2L/45A-J
55A ≤30 AFK-2L/55A-J
70A ≤40 AFK-2L/70A-J
Note: Maximum rated current 70A
3.1 Environmental conditions
Altitude: ≤2000m
Ambient temperature: -25～55℃

and current transient protection measures.
 No false triggering on power-up and power-down: the capacitor will not be mistakenly put into the capacitor on
power-up, and the capacitor that has been put into the capacitor can be removed in time when power-down occurs.
 Over-zero casting: over-zero casting, small inrush current.
3 Model description
Table 1 Selection table
Compens
ation
method
Matching capacitor
capacity (kvar) Model No.
Three-phase
Common
Complementary
Common Type
≤20 AFK-TSC-3D/20-2
≤30 AFK-TSC-3D/30-2
≤40 AFK-TSC-3D/40-2
≤50 AFK-TSC-3D/50-2
≤60 AFK-TSC-3D/60-2
≤20 AFK-TSC-3D/20-3
≤30 AFK-TSC-3D/30-3
≤40 AFK-TSC-3D/40-3
≤50 AFK-TSC-3D/50-3
≤60 AFK-TSC-3D/60-3
Enhanced Type
≤20 AFK-ZTSC-3D/20-2
≤30 AFK-ZTSC-3D/30-2
≤40 AFK-ZTSC-3D/40-2
≤50 AFK-ZTSC-3D/50-2
≤60 AFK-ZTSC-3D/60-2
Single-phase
Subcompensation Common Type
≤20 AFK-TSC-2D/20
≤30 AFK-TSC-2D/30
9
≤40 AFK-TSC-2D/40
≤50 AFK-TSC-2D/50
Enhanced Type
≤20 AFK-ZTSC-2D/20
≤30 AFK-ZTSC-2D/30
≤40 AFK-ZTSC-2D/40
≤50 AFK-ZTSC-2D/50
4 Main Specifications
4.1 Environmental conditions
Altitude: ≤2000m
Ambient temperature: -10 ~ 50℃